### **IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd**

CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154



Ref: ITSL/OPR/2019-20

Date: December 19, 2019

#### **BSE Ltd**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 500365

Welspun Speciality Solutions

Limited

Plot No.1, GIDC Industrial Estate, Valia Road, Jhagadia, Bharuch, Gujarat-393110

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in relation to pledge of shares of Welspun Speciality Solutions Limited

Pursuant to the disclosure required to be made under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the disclosure in respect of the pledge of shares of Welspun Speciality Solutions Limited in favour of IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (ITSL) in the capacity of Security Trustee for the benefit of lenders.

For and on behalf of

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

**Authorized Signatory** 

### **IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd**

CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154



#### Part A

#### **Annexure**

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

### Part- A - Details of Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited (Erstewhile RMG Alloy Steel Limited)		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Pledge of Equity shares of Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited with IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited as security for and on behalf of lenders.		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4.Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration (under pledge), holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> </ul>	104008249	- 25.00%	- 25.00% -
<ul><li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other</li></ul>	-	-	-
instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			



# IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154

(f) IDBI t	rustee
------------	--------

e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	104008249	25.00%	25.00%
Details	of acquisition			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/	-	-	=
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	_	=
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	=	-
d)	acquired/sold Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	<u>20824501</u>	5.00%	5.00%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20824501	5.00%	5.00%
	he acquisition under consideration (under ) holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.		-	-
d)	Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	124832750	30.00%	30.00%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	124832750	30.00%	30.00%
public	de of acquisition/Release (e.g.open market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / e transfer etc.)	Creation of pledge. rights on these shar way of pledge on th	es. It is only creat	
includi	nt features of the securities acquired ng time till redemption, ratio at which it can verted into equity shares, etc.	Pledge on 20824501 the share capital of basis was created or	the Target Compa	ny on a fully diluted
8. Date of rece	e of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, ever is applicable	17-12-2019		
	Equity share capital /total voting capital of the C before the said acquisition/ sale the shareholding pattern dated September 30, 2019 disclosed on the website of BSE Limited.			mber 30, 2019



## IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154



10. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	41,61,09,164 equity shares of face value of as disclosed in	
TC after the said acquisition/ sale	the shareholding pattern dated September 30, 2019	
	disclosed on the website of BSE Limited.	
11. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	41,61,09,164 equity shares of face value of as disclosed in	
after the said acquisition/sale.	the shareholding pattern dated September 30, 2019	
	disclosed on the website of BSE Limited.	

